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REPUBLIC OF BOTSWANA

BOTSWANA - JAPAN STAKEHOLDER
SEMINAR ON THE TOKYO
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENGE ON AFRICA
DEVELOPMENT (TICAD) PROCESS

DATE: Wednesday 7™ August 2019
VENUE: Gaborone International Convention Centre (GICC)
TIME: 08:00hrs.

PROGRAMME
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0800-830hrs:
0830-0840hrs:

0840-0850hrs:

0900-1000hrs:

1000-1030hrs:
1030-1045hrs:
1045-1100hrs:
1100-1215hrs:
1215-1230hrs:

1300-1345hrs:
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Ourprisle, yowr destination

Arrival and Registration
Opening statement by Permanent Secretary
MIAC- Mr. Gaeimelwe Goitsemang
Opening Statement by Ambassador of Japan- Ambassador Takeda Kozo
Media leaves the room
1. Overview of Cooperation Between Botswana and Japan (Botswana)
2. Botswana Japan Cooperation (Japanese Embassy)
Discussion
Morning Tea
Presentation on TICAD 7 by Embassy of Japan
Presentation on the JAPAN-AFRICA Business Forum & Expo by JICA
Interaction
Conclusions and closing Remarks

Media Interview: Botswana’s Ambassador to Japan

Lunch



